LED Neon Lights • Round High Temp
Specialty
Sauna
Steam Room
Project Type
2883 Portland Drive,Oakville, ON, L6H 5S4, Tel.: 1.877.LED.2DAY (1 877.533.2329) ©2021 Due to continuous improvements and innovations, specifications may change without n ice.ot
1 SPECIAL ORDER. Please confirm availability. Allow for 4 – 6 weeks lead time.
2 Can be Field Installed. 3 See Connections page(s) for more details. Page 2 v20230113

Page 3 v20230113
Dimensions in millimeters
Part Number Configuration
TRACK NEON 1724 SL3 CST SIL N
Category Family Length Finish Lens
TRACK NEON 1724 SL3 CST	 Custom Length SIL	 Silver N	 None
1000
std.16.8
23.8
Finish (fin) SIL	 Silver
Lens (ln) N	 None
Custom Length
�Custom Track lengths available
Please specify length in inches
Standard length 1 m (39”), maximum 2.5 m
(98”)
Housing Aluminum Alloy
Compatible Lights
Flat LED Neon Light
NEON-P-FLT-HB-ov-fin-lc-con-cab
Round LED Neon Light
NEON-P-RND-HB-ov-fin-lc-con-cab
LED Track • Neon 1724 Self-Locking GEN 3
CLIPCLIP
NEON ARCH
TRACK
Project Type
2883 Portland Drive,Oakville, ON, L6H 5S4, Tel.: 1.877.LED.2DAY (1 877.533.2329) ©2021 Due to continuous improvements and innovations, specifications may change without n ice.ot
Project Type
2883 Portland Drive,Oakville, ON, L6H 5S4, Tel.: 1.877.LED.2DAY (1 877.533.2329) ©2021 Due to continuous improvements and innovations, specifications may change without n ice.ot
Page 4 v20230113
Dimensions in millimeters
Finish (fin) SIL	 Silver
Lens (ln) N	 None
Length 0.78”	 20 mm (Tolerance +/– 0.3mm)
Housing Aluminum Alloy
Compatible Lights
Flat LED Neon Light
NEON-P-FLT-HB-ov-fin-lc-con-cab
Round LED Neon Light
NEON-P-RND-HB-ov-fin-lc-con-cab
LED Clip • Neon 1724 Self-Locking GEN 3
Part Number Configuration
CLIP NEON 1724 SL3 20MM SIL N
Category Family Length Finish Lens
CLIP NEON 1724 SL3 20mm 0.78 IN SIL	 Silver N	 None
CLIPCLIP
NEON ARCH
TRACK
16.8
23.8
20
Project Type
2883 Portland Drive,Oakville, ON, L6H 5S4, Tel.: 1.877.LED.2DAY (1 877.533.2329) ©2021 Due to continuous improvements and innovations, specifications may change without n ice.ot
Page 5 v20230113
1 �SPECIAL ORDER. Please confirm availability. Allow for 4 – 6 weeks lead time.
2 Can be Field Installed
PRL
To Start:
ARCH LED NEON – SINGLE COLOUR WIRING
You will need:
• Marettes
• Clear silicone
• SGi LED Transformer(s)
• SGi LED Flex Light Strip(s)
• 18 AWG 2 conductor
 shielded cable
INPUT
Magnetic
Low Voltage
Dimmer *
120V AC
120V AC Ground
RED
+
RED
+
– BLK
–
* Non-dimmable drivers are available
Transformer
+
+
+
+
+
Output wire
Purple (–)
Line Voltage
White
Ground
Output wire
Red (+)
E
D
A
B
C
LED Neon Light • Round • Wiring Instructions
* Every 32 linear feet of light must be home-run to a transformer.
Project Type
2883 Portland Drive,Oakville, ON, L6H 5S4, Tel.: 1.877.LED.2DAY (1 877.533.2329) ©2021 Due to continuous improvements and innovations, specifications may change without n ice.ot
Page 6 v20230113
LED Neon Light • Round • Unpacking Guide
Each shipping carton can fit one to four trays.
Important: Keep trays flat. Placing trays on their sides can
cause contents to become unravelled.
Each tray can fit multiple LED Neon strips, depending on overall
length. Slide out plastic tray onto flat surface.
Remove LED Neon light by carefully lifting from the plastic
holding tray.
NOTE: PLEASE FOLLOW HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS
 (NEXT PAGE) CAREFULLY. IMPROPER HANDLING CAN